
Rocky Mountain Geospatial Technology Committee 

Membership list - March, 2016 
Name Agency Address Phone email 
Dave Hammond 
(chair) 

NPS Intermountain 
Region Fire and 
Aviation 
Management 

12795 W Alameda 
Pkwy 
Lakewood, CO 
80228 

w) 303-969-2953 
c) 303-870-5448 

dave_hammond@nps.gov 

Travis Blacketter Bureau of Indian 
Affairs|Office of 
Trust Services 
Geospatial Support 

Denver West Office 
Park Bldg. 54 
13922 Denver West 
Parkway, Suite 300 
Lakewood, CO   
80401 

w: (720) 484-3213 
c:  (720) 630-3810 
 

travis.blacketter@bia.gov 

Elise Bowne  USFS Rocky 
Mountain Regional 
Office 

740 Simms St.  
Golden, CO 80401 

w) 303-275-5209 
c)  

embowne@fs.fed.us 

Mark Browning BIA Great Plains 
Regional Office 
Great Plains Region 
Forestry And Fire 

115 4th Ave SE 
Aberdeen, SD 
57401 

w) 605-226-7621 
x4232 
c) 605-380-0598 

Mark.Browning@bia.gov 

Chris Clervi USFS Adaptive 
Management 
Services Enterprise 
Team (AMSET) 

2150 Centre Ave. 
Build E  
Fort Collins CO 
80526 

w) 530-414-3382 cclervi@fs.fed.us 

Phillip Daniels 
(RMCG 
Operations Rep) 

Colorado Division 
of Fire Prevention 
and Control 

690 Kipling Street, 
Suite 2000, 
Lakewood, CO 
80215 

w: (720) 315-4240    
c: (720) 588-3473 

phil.daniels@state.co.us 

Skip Edel NPS Fire 
Management 
Program Office 

12795 W Alameda 
Pkwy 
Lakewood, CO 
80228 

w) 303-969-2947 
c) 303-915-3477 

skip_edel@nps.gov 

Chris Ferner 
(Fern) 

ESRI   w)  
c) 303-913-8441 

CFerner@esri.com 
chris.ferner@gmail.com 

Susan Goodman Office of Wildland 
Fire 

Box 25046 
DFC, MS 980 
C/O USGS 
Denver, CO 80225 

w) 303-236-1904 
c) 720-215-2532 

susan_goodman@ios.doi.go
v 

John Guthrie West Douglas 
County (CO) Fire 
USGS (ret.) 

 w)  
c) 303-919-3234 

johndguth@gmail.com 

Nathan Lillie BIA PO Box 368 
Anadarko, OK 
73005 

h) 405-247-1595 
c) 

nathan.lillie@bia.gov 

Victoria Smith-
Campbell 

BLM National 
Operations Center 

Denver Federal 
Center Building 40 
P.O. Box 25047 
Denver CO 80225-
0047 

w) 303-236-6538 
c) 

vsmithcampbell@blm.gov 

Rich Sterry USFWS Region 6 134 Union Blvd 
Lakewood CO 

w) 303-236-8124 
c) 720-635-1977 

Richard_Sterry@fws.gov 



80228 
John Varner BLM National 

Operations Center 
Denver Federal 
Center Building 50 
P.O. Box 25047 
Denver CO 80225-
0047 

w) 303-236-6806 
c) 

jcvarner@blm.gov 

Tabatha Waldron Colorado Office of 
Preparedness 

9195 E Mineral Ave 
Ste 200 
Centennial, CO 
80112 

w) 720-852-6741 tabatha.waldron@state.co.u
s 

Mary Wilson BLM WY State 
Office GIS/Mapping 
Science Section 

5353 Yellowstone 
Rd 
P.O. Box 1828 
Cheyenne WY 
82009 

w) 307-775-6468 
c) 

mary_wilson@blm.gov 

Ben Zank BLM CO State 
Office Branch of 
IRM and Access 

2850 Youngfield St 
Lakewood CO 
80215-7093 

w) 303-239-3742 
c) 970-549-6370 

bzank@blm.gov 

   w)  
c) 

 

     
Past Members - not currently active 

 
Natalie Dovgan BLM CO State 

Office Branch of 
IRM and Access 

2850 Youngfield St 
Lakewood CO 
80215-7093 

w) 303-239-3864 
c) 303-241-4711 

ndovgan@blm.gov 

 


